

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 269

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 22, strike “AN ANESTHESIOLOGIST” and substitute “A PHYSICIAN CERTIFIED IN PAIN MANAGEMENT”; strike in their entirety lines 23 and 24; in lines 25, 26, 27, 28, and 29, strike “(V)”, “(VI)”, “(VII)”, “(VIII)”, and “(IX)”, respectively, and substitute “(IV)”, “(V)”, “(VI)”, “(VII)”, and “(VIII)”, respectively; and in line 28, strike “GERIATRICIAN” and substitute “PHYSICIAN CERTIFIED IN GERIATRIC MEDICINE”.

On page 3, in lines 1 and 2, strike “(X)” and “(XI)”, respectively, and substitute “(IX)” and “(X)”, respectively; in line 2, strike “ONE” and substitute “TWO”; in the same line, strike “A”; in the same line, strike “NURSE” and substitute “NURSES”; and in line 3, after “ONCOLOGY,” insert “LONG-TERM CARE, ANESTHESIA,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 23, strike “AND”; in line 24, strike the period and substitute a semicolon; and after line 24, insert:

“(39) THE AMERICAN PAIN FOUNDATION; AND

(40) ANY OTHER INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP KNOWLEDGEABLE IN PAIN MANAGEMENT.”.